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ACTIVITY INDEX PROFILE REPORT

This report has been prepared from the Technology Assessment and Forecast (TAF) data base
which contains selected bibliographic data for patents granted since 1963.

For a selected group of-patents-(e.g--patentsissued-to Canon Kabushiki-Kaisha), the Activity
Index Profile-Report is useful foridentifying technology areas receiving. greater and lesser
patenting emphasis. Technology areas which have been identified in this report are based on the
U.S. Patent Classification System (USPCS) which comprises roughly 400 classes of technology
(*). An activity index which is greater than "1.00" for a class indicates a greater than average
patenting emphasisin that class. Similarly, an activity index for a class which isless than "1.00"
indicates a less than average patenting emphasisin that class (**). Numerically larger activity
index values correspond to a greater degree of patenting emphasis while numerically smaller
activity index values correspond to a lesser degree of patenting emphasis.

A set of patent activity indices has been calculated for each USPCS class. Only utility patent
grants, commonly known as “patents for inventions’, are considered i n the calculation of activity
index values.

For agiven time period and selected group of patents, the activity index for a classis determined
by dividing afirst calculated percentage by a second calculated percentage. The first calculated
percentage is equal to the number of patentsin the selected group which have received “original”
classification that class divided by the TOTAL number of patents which have received “original”
classificationin that class (*). The second calculated percentage is equal to the total number of
utility patents in the selected group divided by the TOTAL number of utility patents (**). See
the example provided below.

The tables also include partial class titles. Full USPCS class titles are listed in an attachment
included at the end of thisreport. Listed classes are generally those which existed in the U.S.
Patent Classification System as of the end of the most recent calendar year (e.g., December 31,
1995).

Depending on the the portions of this report which have been requested, any or all of the
following tab sections may be included:

ACTIVITY INDEX TABLES

Tab 1- two individual years of patent data are displayed; classes are arranged by
decreasing index values for the most recently specified year; only classes in
which more than 200 (this value may be changed) patents issued in the most
recently specified year-are displayed

Tab 2-two individual years of -patent data, arranged by class (values for all classes are
calculated)

Tab 3- two individual years of patent data, arranged by index (valuesfor all classes are
calculated)

Tab 4- combined period patent data (e.g., 1981-85, 1986-90, and 1991-95) , arranged by
class (values for al classes are calculated)

Tab 5- combined period patent data (e.g., 1981-85, 1986-90, and 1991-95) , arranged by
index (values for all classes are calculated)



ACTI VI

*) The U.S. Patent Classification System is used to categorize patents by technology. It
consists of large divisions of technology, called classes, which are further divided into

smaller divisions of technolegy, called-subclasses., Patents-are-assigned.one or more

classifications within this system in accordance to the technology disclosed in the patent.
One and only one of the classifications assigned to each patent is designated the "original”
classification for that patent. In the "Activity Index Report”, only the "original"

classification is used in assigning each patent to a USPCS class.

(**) Please note that full information necessary for calculating the individual activity index

valuesis presented in each table.

Example of Activity Index Calculations (Tab 1): For Canon patents which were granted in 1995,

the activity index for class 354, Photography, is:

((58/486) / (1087/101419) ) = 11.135.
Referring to the excerpt from the activity index table, as shown below (Tab 1)--

In 1995 and in class 354, there were 486 patents granted (see data column 2) of which 58 were

owned by Canon. (see data column 4). In 1995 and in all classes of technology, there were

101,419 patents granted (last row of the data in the same table, data column 2) of which 1,087

were owned by Canon (last row of datain the same table, data column 4).

TY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA

1994/ 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-13-1996), Sorted by I|ndex

CLASS

358
347
355
* 354
369
271
359
348

600
604
606
607
623

TOTAL

***  CLASSES IN WHI CH MORE THAN ***
*** 200 PATENTS | SSUED I N 1995 ***

TI TLE(partial)

Facsim |l e or Tel evision Recording

Incremental Printing of Synbolic Information

Phot ocopyi ng

Phot ogr aphy *

Dynami c Information Storage or Retrieval

Sheet Feeding or Delivering

Optics: Systens (Including Communication) and El enent
Tel evi si on

Sur gery

Sur gery

Sur gery

Surgery: Light, Thernal, and El ectrical Application
Prosthesis (i.e., Artificial Body Menbers), Parts Ther

***x Al (O asses ***

TOTAL PATENTS
ALL COUNTRI ES

844
539
608
288
1219
1071

213
1291
833
339
300

101676 *

1995

646
491
779
* 486*
694
260
1214
1104

217
1184
871
353
260

101419*

SELECTED
PATENTS
1994 1995
107 111
74 84
119 122
58 * 5g*
45 56
17 18
72 64
55 55
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1096 *1087*

page 1

ACTIVITY | NDEX
SELECTED PATENTS

1994

14. 221
17.077
13. 080
9. 983
866
476
479
764

000
000
000
000
000

eocooo

1995

16. 032
15. 962
14. 612

*11. 135*

7
6

4
4.648

eoooo

529
459
919

000
000
000
000
000

1. 000



TAB 1
Active Classes, Arranged By Index

Two Individual Y ears of Data



ACTIVITY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA

1994/ 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-13-1996), Sorted by I|ndex page 1

*** CLASSES IN WH CH MORE THAN *** TOTAL PATENTS SELECTED ACTI VI TY | NDEX

**%* 200 PATENTS | SSUED I N 1995 *** ALL COUNTRI ES PATENTS SELECTED PATENTS
CLASS TI TLE(partial) 1994 1995 1994 1995 1994 1995
358 Facsinmile or Tel evision Recording 698 646 107 111 14. 221 16. 032
347 Increnmental Printing of Synmbolic Information 402 491 74 84 17.077 15. 962
355 Phot ocopyi .ng 844 779 119 122 13. 080 14.612
354 Phot ogr aphy 539 486 58 58 9. 983 11. 135
369 Dynamic Information Storage or Retrieval 608 694 45 56 6. 866 7.529
271 Sheet Feeding or Delivering 288 260 17 18 5.476 6. 459
359 Optics: Systens (Including Communication) and El enent 1219 1214 72 64 5. 479 4.919
348 Tel evi si on 1071 1104 55 55 4.764 4.648
382 I nage Anal ysis 340 356 17 17 4.639 4. 455
400 Typewiting Machines 208 237 7 11 3.122 4. 330
430 Radi ation Inagery Chemistry: Process, Conposition, or 1559 1444 57 56 3.392 3.618
378 X-Ray or Gammm Ray Systens or Devices 196 263 12 10 5. 680 3. 548
310 Electrical Generator or Mtor Structure 476 429 14 14 2.729 3. 045
356 Optics: Measuring and Testing 657 752 19 23 2.683 2.854
106 Conpositions: Coating or Plastic 508 431 3 13 . 548 2.814
360 Dynanic Magnetic Information Storage or Retrieval 820 811 34 24 3. 847 2.761
379 Tel ephoni ¢ Communi cati ons 659 816 16 24 2.252 2.744
216 Etching a Substrate: Processes 202 208 4 6 1.837 2.691
345 Sel ective Visual Display Systens 358 398 11 11 2.850 2.579
118 Coating Appar at us 283 333 8 9 2.622 2.522
235 Registers 318 373 6 7 1.750 1.751
371 Error Detection/Correction and Fault Detection/ Recover 279 444 6 8 1.995 1.681
341 Coded Data Generation or Conversion 249 308 3 5 1.118 1.515
250 Radi ant Energy 1173 1136 35 17 2.768 1. 396
252 Conpositions 1096 1101 10 16 . 846 1. 356
395 Information Processing System O gani zati on 2639 3169 38 46 1. 336 1. 354
318 Electricity: Mtive Power Systens 418 420 8 6 1.776 1.333
372 Coherent Light Generators 563 411 7 5 1.153 1.135
437 Sem conduct or Devi ce Manufacturing: Process 1160 1405 20 17 1.599 1.129
257 Active Solid-State Devices (e.g., Transistors, Solid-S 1370 1360 20 16 1. 354 1.098
219 Electric Heating 719 636 5 6 645 . 880
241 Solid Material Comminution or Disintegration 237 220 2 2 783 . 848
384 Bearings 203 228 1 2 457 818
425 Plastic Article or Earthenware Shaping or Treating: Ap 420 361 6 3 1. 325 . 775
428 Stock Material or Mscellaneous Articles 2072 2143 16 17 716 . 740
427 Coating Processes 845 782 7 6 769 716
264 Plastic and Nonnetallic Article Shaping or Treating: P 744 799 9 5 1.122 584
204 Chemistry: Electrical and Wave Energy 531 501 3 3 524 . 559
375 Pul se or Digital Communications 560 601 5 3 828 . 466
141 Fluent Material Handling, with Receiver or Receiver Co 254 207 1 1 365 . 451
029 Metal Working 929 841 10 4 999 . 444
370 Mul tipl ex Comuni cations 682 841 3 4 408 . 444
162 Paper Maki ng and Fi ber Liberation 206 221 0 1 0. 000 422
380 Cryptography 245 225 2 1 757 . 415
414 Material or Article Handling 454 472 3 2 613 . 395
165 Heat Exchange 335 253 0 1 0. 000 369
222 Di spensing 571 514 0 2 0. 000 363
072 Metal Deform ng 323 274 0 1 0. 000 341
361 Electricity: Electrical Systens and Devices 687 842 3 3 405 . 332
451 Abrading 280 283 1 1 331 . 330
313 Electric Lanp and Di scharge Devi ces 206 298 2 1 901 313
365 Static Information Storage and Retrieval 1020 916 4 3 364 306
134 Ceaning and Liquid Contact with Solids 307 309 1 1 302 302
156 Adhesive Bonding and M scel | aneous Chemi cal Manuf act ur 877 926 7 3 740 302
198 Conveyors: Power-Driven 420 317 0 1 0. 000 294
436 Chemistry: Analytical and | mmunol ogi cal Testing 289 317 0 1 0. 000 294
073 Measuring and Testing 1359 1351 2 4 137 276
326 El ectronic~Di gital, Logi ¢~Ci rcui try 281 341 0 1 0. 000 274
526 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of ~the Ca 353 365 0 1 0. 000 . 256
148 Metal Treatnent 362 379 1 1 256 . 246
053 Package Making 278 416 0 1 0. 000 224
423 Chemistry of Inorgani ¢ Compounds 485 428 0 1 0. 000 218
248 Supports 534 493 0 1 0. 000 . 189
324 Electricity: Measuring and Testing 823 1020 1 2 113 . 183
362 Il lum nation 428 538 0 1 0. 000 173
528 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the Cla 655 553 0 1 0. 000 169



ACTIVITY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA
1994/ 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-13-1996), Sorted by I|ndex

CLASS

364
385
206
327
422
439
002
004
005
015
024
030
033
043
052
060
062
070
074
075
084
099
101
114
119
123
128
137
166
174
180
188
200
205
210
220
224
228
239
242
244
273
280
285
296
297
303
312
315
330
333
340
342
343
363
381
405
417
424
426
429
433
435
455
482
501

***  CLASSES IN WHI CH MORE THAN ***
*** 200 PATENTS | SSUED I N 1995 ***

TOTAL PATENTS
ALL COUNTRI ES

TI TLE(partial) 1994 1995
El ectrical Conputers and Data Processing Systems 1847 1674
Optical Wavegui des 571 560
Speci al Receptacl e or Package 652 634
M scel | aneous' ‘Acti've El ectrical Nonlinear: Devices, Gr 529 643
Chem cal Apparatus and Process Disinfecting, Deodorizi 585 646
El ectrical Connectors 941 933
Appar el 255 270
Bat hs, Closets, Sinks, and Spittoons 290 230
Beds 220 257
Brushi ng, Scrubbing, and General d eaning 443 429
Buckl es, Buttons, O asps, Etc. 223 236
Cutlery 220 211
CGeonetrical Instrunents 242 331
Fi shing, Trapping, and Vernmin Destroying 273 212
Static Structures (e.g., Buildings) 688 617
Power Pl ants 638 616
Refrigeration 649 635
Locks 182 210
Machi ne El ement or Mechani sm 421 378
Speci al i zed Metal | urgical Processes, Conpositions for 224 245
Musi ¢ 303 343
Foods and Bever ages: Appar atus 230 309
Printing 320 338
Shi ps 260 273
Ani mal Husbandry 287 246
I nt er nal - Conbusti on Engi nes 841 859
Sur gery 1221 1225
Fl ui d Handling 618 578
Vells 526 406
El ectricity: Conductors and Insulators 374 403
Mot or Vehi cl es 337 212
Br akes 235 275
Electricity: Crcuit Makers and Breakers 258 239
El ectrolysis: Processes, Conpositions Used Therein, a 336 308
Liquid Purification or Separation 958 1045
Recept acl es 413 397
Package and Article Carriers 202 254
Met al Fusi on Bondi ng 268 234
Fluid Sprinkling, Spraying, and Diffusing 416 338
W ndi ng, Tensioning, or Guiding 543 357
Aeronautics 283 240
Amusenent Devices: Ganes 954 1002
Land Vehicl es 933 925
Pi pe Joints or Couplings 321 265
Land Vehicles: Bodies and Tops 277 239
Chairs and Seats 454 341
Fl ui d- Pressure and Anal ogous Brake Systens 215 217
Supports: Cabinet Structure 161 209
El ectric Lanp and Di scharge Devices: Systens 331 401
Amplifiers 269 252
Wave Transmi ssion Lines and Networks 265 232
Communi cations: Electrical 663 829
Communi cations: Directive Radi o Wave Systems and Devi 352 336
Communi cations: Radi o Wave Antennas 206 215
El ectric Power Conversion Systens 219 223
El ectrical Audio Signal Processing Systens and Devices 214 256
Hydraul i c and Earth Engi neering 287 266
Punps 387 308
Drug, Bio-Affecting and Body Treating Conpositi-ons 1242 1328
Food or Edi.bl'e Material: Processes, Conposi'ti‘ons, ‘and 559 580
Chem stry: Electrical Current Produci ng Apparatus, Pr 386 437
Dentistry 293 209
Chem stry: Mol ecul ar Bi ol ogy and M crobi ol ogy 1448 1519
Tel econmmuni cat i ons 326 432
Exer ci se Devi ces 356 323
Conposi tions: Ceranmic 315 233

SELECTED
PATENTS
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ACTIVITY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA

1994/ 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-13-1996),

***  CLASSES IN WHI CH MORE THAN ***
*** 200 PATENTS | SSUED I N 1995 ***

CLASS TI TLE(partial)

502 Catal yst, Solid Sorbent, or Support Th
504 Pl ant Protecting and Regul ati ng Conpos
514 Drug, Bio-Affecting and Body Treating

521 Synthetic.Resins or Natural Rubbers --
523 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers --
524 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers --
525 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers --
530 Chemistry: Natural Resins or Derivat

536 Organic Conpounds -- Part of the O ass
546 Organic Conpounds -- Part of the O ass
548 Organi c Conpounds -- Part of the O ass
549 Organic Conpounds -- Part of the O ass
568 Organic Conpounds -- Part of the O ass
585 Chemistry of Hydrocarbon Compounds

600 Surgery

604 Surgery

606 Surgery

Sorted by | ndex

erefor: Product
itions
Conposi tiions
Part of the da
Part of the da
Part of the da
Part of the da
ves; Peptides or
532-570 Series
532-570 Series
532-570 Series
532-570 Series
532-570 Series

607 Surgery: Light, Thermal, and El ectrical Application

623 Prosthesis (i.e., Artificial Body Menmb

TOTAL *** Al C asses ***

ers), Parts Ther

TOTAL PATENTS
ALL COUNTRI ES

357
197
2131
228
274
882
1067
298
199
224
280
264
320
252
213
1291
833
339
300

101676

2532
213
228
753
742
294
349
235
287
236
308
230
217

1184
871
353
260

101419

SELECTED
PATENTS
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TAB 2
All Classes, Arranged By Class

Two Individual Y ears of Data



ACTIVITY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA
1994/ 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-13-1996), Sorted by C ass

CLASS

001
002
004
005
007
008
012
014
015
016
019
023
024
026
027
028
029
030
033
034
036
037
038
040
042
043
044
047
048
049
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
059
060
062
063
065
066
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
079
081
082
083
084
086
087
089
091
092
095
096
099
100

TI TLE(partial)

** Cassification Undeterm ned **

Appar e

Bat hs, O osets, Sinks, and Spittoons

Beds

Compound Tool s

Bl eachi ng and Dyeing; Fluid Treatnent and Chenical Mod
Boot and Shoe Maki ng

Bri dges

Brushi ng, Scrubbing, and General d eaning
M scel | aneous Har dwar e

Textiles: Fiber Preparation

Chem stry: Physical Processes

Buckl es, Buttons, Casps, Etc

Textiles: doth Finishing

Undert aki ng

Textiles: Manufacturing

Met al Wor ki ng

Cutlery

CGeonetrical Instrunents

Drying and Gas or Vapor Contact with Solids
Boot, Shoes, and Leggi ngs

Excavati ng

Textiles: Ilroning or Snoothing

Card, Picture, or Sign Exhibiting
Firearns

Fi shing, Trapping, and Vernmin Destroying
Fuel and Rel ated Conpositions

Pl ant Husbandry

Gas: Heating and Il lum nating

Movabl e or Renovabl e C osures

Abr asi ve Tool Making Process, Material, or Conposition
Static Structures (e.g., Buildings)
Package Maki ng

Har ness

Gas Separation

Harvesters

Textiles: Spinning, Tw sting, and Tw ni ng
Chain, Staple, and Horseshoe Maki ng

Power Pl ants

Refrigeration

Jewel ry

d ass Manuf acturing

Textiles: Knitting

Textiles: Fluid Treating Apparatus

Leat her Manuf actures

Locks

Chem stry: Fertilizers

Met al Def orm ng

Measuring and Testing

Machi ne El ement or Mechani sm

Speci al i zed Metal | urgical Processes, Conpositions for
Metal Tool s and | npl enents, Making

But t on Maki ng

Tool s

Tur ni ng

Cutting

Musi ¢

Ammuni ti on—and,, Expl osi,ve--Char ge-Maki ng
Textil es: “Braiding, Netting, and-Lace Making
Ordnance

Mot ors: Expansi bl e Chanber Type
Expansi bl e Chanber Devices

Gas Separation: Processes

Gas Separation: Apparatus

Foods and Bever ages: Appar atus

Presses

TOTAL PATENTS
ALL COUNTRI ES

133

112

SELECTED
PATENTS
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TAB 3
All Classes, Arranged By Index

Two Individual Y ears of Data



ACTIVITY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA
1994/ 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-13-1996), Sorted by I|ndex

CLASS

358
346
347
355
136
354
369
271
353
359
348
270
382
400
178
117
065
430
378
310
492
356
106
360
379
216
345
118
351
329
445
522
235
320
371
341
250
252
395
091
318
409
372
437
257
219
241
384
425
428
427
108
475
335
540
264
307
204
375
141
029
370
162
380
414
165

TOTAL PATENTS
ALL COUNTRI ES

TI TLE(partial)

Facsim |l e or Tel evision Recording

Recorders

Incremental Printing/of Synbolic |Information

Phot ocopyi ng

Batteries: Thernoelectric and Photoel ectric
Phot ogr aphy

Dynami c Information Storage or Retrieval

Sheet Feeding or Delivering

Optics: |mage Projectors

Optics: Systens (Including Communication) and El enent
Tel evi si on

Sheet - Mat eri al Associ ating

| mrage Anal ysi s

Typewiting Machines

Tel egr aphy

Single-Crystal, Oriented-Crystal, and Epitaxy Gowh P
d ass Manuf acturing

Radi ati on | magery Chem stry: Process, Conposition, or
X-Ray or Gamma Ray Systens or Devices

El ectrical Generator or Mtor Structure

Roll or Roller

Optics: Measuring and Testing

Conpositions: Coating or Plastic

Dynam ¢ Magnetic Information Storage or Retrieva

Tel ephoni ¢ Communi cati ons

Et ching a Substrate: Processes

Sel ective Visual Display Systens

Coat i ng Apparat us

Optics: Eye Exanmining, Vision Testing and Correcting
Denodul at ors

El ectric Lanp or Space Di scharge Conponent or Device M
Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the da
Regi sters

Electricity: Battery and Condenser Charging and Disch
Error Detection/Correction and Fault Detection/ Recover
Coded Data Ceneration or Conversion

Radi ant Ener gy

Conposi ti ons

I nformati on Processing System Organi zati on

Mot ors: Expansi bl e Chanber Type

El ectricity: Mdtive Power Systens

Gear Cutting, MIling, or Planing

Coherent Light Generators

Sem conduct or Device Manufacturing: Process

Active Solid-State Devices (e.g., Transistors, Solid-S
El ectric Heating

Solid Material Conminution or Disintegration

Bear i ngs

Plastic Article or Earthenware Shaping or Treating: Ap
Stock Material or Mscellaneous Articles

Coating Processes

Hori zontal |y Supported Planar Surfaces

Pl anetary Gear Transmi ssion Systens or Conponents

El ectricity: Magnetically Operated Swi tches, Magnets
Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the O ass 532-570 Series
Pl astic and Nonnetallic Article Shaping or Treating: P
El ectrical Transm ssion or Interconnection Systens
Cheni stry:.—FEl ectrical and Wave-Ener gy

Pul se or Di.gi tal Commruni cations

Fl uent Materi‘al ‘Handl ing, wi-th Recei ver.or..Recei.ver Co
Met al Wor ki ng

Mul ti pl ex Commruni cati ons

Paper Maki ng and Fi ber Liberation

Crypt ogr aphy

Material or Article Handling

Heat Exchange

2072

335

2143

253

SELECTED
PATENTS
1994 1995
107 111
5 6
74 84
119 122
17 12
58 58
45 56
17 18
2 5
72 64
55 55
4 3
17 17
7 11
2 2
6 7
3 4
57 56
12 10
14 14
0 1
19 23
3 13
34 24
16 24
4 6
11 11
8 9
9 5
0 1
0 1
0 2
6 7
0 2
6 8
3 5
35 17
10 16
38 46
1 1
8 6
1 1
7 5
20 17
20 16
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SELECTED PATENTS

9
6. 866 7.529
5.476 6. 459
2.651 5. 362
5. 479 4.919
4.764 4.648
6. 747 4.589
4. 639 4. 455
3.122 4. 330
7.136 4.147
4.418 4. 057
1.599 3.770
3.392 3.618
5. 680 3.548
2.729 3. 045
0. 000 3.010
2.683 2.854
. 548 2.814
3. 847 2.761
2.252 2.744
1.837 2.691
2.850 2.579
2.622 2.522
5. 566 2.333
0. 000 2.221
0. 000 2.073
0. 000 1. 848
1.750 1.751
0. 000 1. 696
1.995 1.681
1.118 1.515
2.768 1. 396
846 1. 356
1. 336 1. 354
. 998 1. 352
1.776 1.333
1.079 1.314
1.153 1.135
1.599 1.129
1. 354 1.098
645 . 880
783 . 848
457 818
1. 325 . 775
716 . 740
. 769 716
0. 000 686
0. 000 666
0. 000 606
0. 000 . 594
1.122 . 584
0. 000 569
524 . 559
828 . 466
365 . 451
999 . 444
408 . 444
0. 000 422
757 . 415
613 . 395
0. 000 369



TAB 4
All Classes, Arranged By Class

Combined Period Data



ACTIVITY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA

1981- 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-14-1996), Sorted by O ass page 1
TOTAL PATENTS SELECTED ACTI VI TY | NDEX
ALL COUNTRI ES PATENTS SELECTED PATENTS
CLASS TI TLE(partial) 81-85 86-90 91-95 81-85 86-90 91-95 81-85 86- 90 91-95
001 ** Cassification Undetermined ** 0 0 10 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
002 Apparel 798 1248 1482 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
004 Baths, C osets, Sinks, and Spittoons 707 985 1275 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
005 Beds 601 1218 1380 0 0 1 0000 0.°000 . 070
007 Conpound Tool's 70 109 127 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
008 Bl eachi ng and..Dyei ng; 'Fl'uid Treatnent .and 1008 920 919 1 2 0 . 181 . 232 0. 000
012 Boot and Shoe Making 121 97 58 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
014 Bridges 104 139 157 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
015 Brushi ng, Scrubbing, and General d eaning 1294 1598 1882 0 1 0 0. 000 . 067 0. 000
016 M scel | aneous Hardware 434 743 724 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
019 Textiles: Fiber Preparation 311 321 374 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
023 Chenistry: Physical Processes 92 46 60 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
024 Buckl es, Buttons, C asps, Etc. 864 1067 1164 0 1 0 0. 000 . 100 0. 000
026 Textiles: Coth Finishing 74 96 84 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
027 Under t aki ng 36 46 59 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
028 Textiles: Manufacturing 164 211 275 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
029 Metal Working 3112 4617 4721 4 5 23 . 235 115 468
030 Cutlery 930 1252 1205 0 1 0 0. 000 085 0. 000
033 Geonetrical Instrunents 1446 1564 1545 0 5 2 0. 000 .341 .124
034 Drying and Gas or Vapor Contact with Soli 789 809 938 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
036 Boot, Shoes, and Leggi ngs 560 864 722 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
037 Excavating 393 348 398 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
038 Textiles: Ironing or Snoothing 112 133 133 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
040 Card, Picture, or Sign Exhibiting 752 915 852 0 2 1 0. 000 . 233 .113
042 Firearns 378 519 546 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
043 Fi shing, Trapping, and Verm n Destroying 696 1470 1286 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
044 Fuel and Rel ated Conpositions 699 563 452 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
047 Pl ant Husbandry 462 579 769 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
048 Gas: Heating and Illuninating 352 263 109 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
049 Movabl e or Renovabl e d osures 636 871 857 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
051 Abrasive Tool Making Process, Material, o 171 204 345 0 0 1 0. 000 0. 000 . 278
052 Static Structures (e.g., Buildings) 2475 3633 3234 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
053 Package Making 1070 1768 1732 0 0 1 0. 000 0. 000 . 055
054 Har ness 57 72 100 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
055 Gas Separation 650 623 640 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
056 Harvesters 860 906 932 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
057 Textiles: Spinning, Twisting, and Twinin 845 855 562 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
059 Chain, Staple, and Horseshoe Making 77 81 97 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
060 Power Plants 2370 2567 3037 0 1 0 0. 000 042 0. 000
062 Refrigeration 2340 2635 3133 0 1 1 0. 000 . 040 .031
063 Jewel ry 78 130 184 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
065 d ass Manufacturing 1139 1177 886 0 4 17 0. 000 . 362 1.843
066 Textiles: Knitting 358 389 377 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
068 Textiles: Fluid Treating Apparatus 273 267 306 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
069 Leat her Manufactures 47 21 11 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
070 Locks 715 1095 989 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
071 Chemistry: Fertilizers 239 166 225 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
072 Metal Deforning 1737 1947 1629 0 1 1 0. 000 055 059
073 Measuring and Testing 5218 5687 6020 1 2 9 035 038 144
074 Machine El ement or Mechani sm 1716 2464 2384 1 2 4 107 087 .161
075 Speci alized Metallurgical Processes, Conp 1094 1096 1086 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
076 Metal Tools and Inplenments, Making 130 147 170 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
079 Button Making 0 1 0 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
081 Tool s 716 958 916 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
082 Turning 298 400 303 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
083 Cutting 1254 1306 1258 0 0 1 0. 000 0. 000 076
084 Music 1124 1075 1431 0 0 1 0. 000 0. 000 . 067
086 Ammuni tion and Expl osi ve- Char ge Maki ng 65 62 72 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
087 Textiles: Braiding, Netting, and Lace Mak 39 55 43 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
089 Ordnance 533 742 694 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
091 Mdtors: Expansible Chanber Type 686 664 521 0 0 3 0. 000 0. 000 . 553
092 Expansi bl e Chanber Devices 345 569 517 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
095 Gas Separation: Processes 605 717 742 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
096 Gas Separation: Apparatus 424 453 357 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
099 Foods and Beverages: Apparatus 733 980 1201 0 0 0 0. 000 0. 000 0. 000
100 Presses 528 396 544 1 2 0 346 539 0. 000



TAB S5
All Classes, Arranged By Index

Combined Period Data



ACTIVITY | NDEX REPORT: CANON KABUSHI KI KAl SHA

1981- 1995, USPTO TAF DATABASE (05-14-1996), Sorted by | ndex page 1
TOTAL PATENTS SELECTED ACTI VI TY | NDEX
ALL COUNTRI ES PATENTS SELECTED PATENTS
CLASS TI TLE(partial) 81-85 86-90 91-95 81-85 86-90 91-95 81-85 86- 90 91-95
346 Recorders 353 345 242 9 44 54 4.664 13.602 21.435
347 Increnmental Printing of Synbolic Informt 1142 1873 2140 131 331 406 20. 983 18. 847 18. 225
358 Facsimle or Tel evision Recording 993 2161 2949 63 384 476 11. 605 18. 951 15. 506
354 Phot ogr aphy 2141 1966 2460 437 380 311 [ 37,336 [20.614" 12.145
355 Phot ocopyi ng 1945 3082 4166 241 356 514 ..22.665 | ~12.319 11.852
136 Batteries: Thernoelectric and Photoelect 403 366 376 0 7 46 0..000 2. 040 11. 752
353 Optics: Inmage Projectors 182 209 316 4 12 22 4.020 6.123 6. 688
412 Bookbi ndi ng: Process and Appar at us 44 71 122 0 0 8 0. 000 0. 000 6.299
271 Sheet Feeding or Delivering 772 1082 1618 17 40 100 4.028 3.943 5.937
369 Dynami c Infornmation Storage or Retrieval 1030 1556 3055 3 70 182 . 533 4.798 5.723
359 Optics: Systems (Including Comunication 2704 4809 6271 191 366 351 12.921 8.117 5.377
348 Tel evi sion 2243 4032 4959 40 176 255 3.262 4. 655 4.940
400 Typewriting Machines 1015 1361 1295 23 82 66 4. 145 6. 426 4.896
382 I mage Anal ysis 399 1024 1898 0 50 88 0. 000 5.207 4.454
270 Sheet-Material Associating 196 265 363 0 7 16 0. 000 2.817 4.234
360 Dynamic Magnetic Information Storage or R 2011 3613 3766 46 167 158 4.184 4.930 4.030
378 X-Ray or Gamma Ray Systems or Devices 748 1028 1269 2 3 52 . 489 .311 3.936
430 Radi ation Imagery Chem stry: Process, Com 3739 4687 6677 163 287 260 7.974 6.530 3.741
117 Single-Crystal, Oiented-Crystal, and Epi 317 417 540 1 2 20 . 577 . 512 3.558
178 Tel egr aphy 136 212 168 2 7 6 2.690 3.521 3.431
118 Coati ng Appar at us 1064 1182 1524 29 48 53 4.986 4.331 3.341
351 Optics: Eye Exam ning, Vision Testing an 422 756 846 21 30 26 9.103 4.232 2.952
379 Tel ephoni ¢ Comuni cati ons 1147 2187 2701 5 20 81 . 797 . 975 2.881
356 Optics: Measuring and Testing 1779 2776 3210 31 65 94 3.187 2.497 2.813
310 Electrical Generator or Mtor Structure 1734 2185 2380 9 52 68 . 949 2.538 2.745
345 Sel ective Visual Display Systens 732 1307 1604 10 41 45 2.499 3.346 2.695
250 Radi ant Energy 2703 5370 5983 42 148 164 2.842 2.939 2.633
106 Conpositions: Coating or Plastic 1239 1354 2150 10 31 54 1. 476 2.442 2.413
318 Electricity: Mtive Power Systens 1751 1972 2144 9 21 48 . 940 1.136 2.151
522 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Pa 228 261 402 0 2 9 0. 000 817 2.151
388 Electricity: Mtor Control Systens 165 182 95 2 9 2 2.217 5.274 2.022
065 d ass Manufacturing 1139 1177 886 0 4 17 0. 000 . 362 1.843
216 Etching a Substrate: Processes 330 484 892 1 7 17 . 554 1.542 1.831
371 Error Detection/Correction and Fault Dete 524 973 1315 0 10 23 0. 000 1.096 1.680
432 Heating 733 610 373 0 2 6 0. 000 350 1.545
257 Active Solid-State Devices (e.g., Transis 1230 3086 6052 3 31 95 . 446 1.071 1.508
476 Friction Gear Transni ssion Systems or Com 52 47 68 0 1 1 0. 000 2.269 1.413
252 Conposi tions 3608 4121 5369 0 16 74 0. 000 .414 1.324
235 Registers 608 1035 1489 2 20 20 . 602 2.061 1.290
329 Denodul ators 171 207 156 0 3 2 0. 000 1.546 1.232
213 Railway Draft Appliances 61 56 79 0 0 1 0. 000 0. 000 1.216
395 Information Processing System Organizatio 2368 4521 10576 13 38 128 1. 004 896 1.163
437 Sem conduct or Device Manufacturing: Proce 1578 2341 5388 1 16 64 . 116 729 1.141
341 Coded Data Generation or Conversion 671 1130 1391 3 15 16 . 818 1.416 1.105
372 Coherent Light Generators 743 1772 2268 3 16 24 . 739 963 1.017
269 Wrk Hol ders 385 525 397 0 3 4 0. 000 . 609 968
445 El ectric Lanp or Space Di scharge Conponen 159 260 299 0 0 3 0. 000 0. 000 964
427 Coating Processes 2816 3111 3801 10 74 35 650 2.537 885
425 Plastic Article or Earthenware Shaping or 1682 1972 2070 0 5 18 0. 000 270 835
219 Electric Heating 2996 3546 3394 3 11 29 183 331 821
375 Pul se or Digital Conmunications 762 1364 2342 1 9 20 240 704 820
428 Stock Material or Mscellaneous Articles 6150 8780 10080 8 77 79 238 . 935 753
264 Plastic and Nonnetallic Article Shaping o 3047 3223 4455 1 7 33 060 . 232 712
492 Rol|l or Roller 97 136 135 1 0 1 1.886 0. 000 712
241 Solid Material Comm nution or Disintegrat 687 1157 1117 0 3 7 0. 000 . 277 602
294 Handling: Hand and Hoi st-Line Inplenents 654 843 805 1 0 5 280 0. 000 597
323 Electricity: Power Supply or Regul ation 528 717 645 0 4 4 0. 000 . 595 596
365 Static Infornation Storage and Retrieval 1119 2045 3455 1 8 21 163 . 417 584
414 Material or Article Handling 1990 2353 2374 2 6 14 .184 . 272 567
332 Modul ators 112 125 170 0 0 1 0. 000 0. 000 565
320 Electricity: Battery and Condenser Charg 255 315 515 4 0 3 2.869 0. 000 560
249 Static Ml ds 294 315 173 0 0 1 0. 000 0. 000 555
091 Mdtors: Expansible Chanber Type 686 664 521 0 0 3 0. 000 0. 000 553
108 Hori zontal ly Supported Pl anar Surfaces 304 443 523 0 2 3 0. 000 481 551
156 Adhesive Bonding and M scel | aneous Chemic 3304 3915 4104 4 13 23 221 354 538
385 Optical Wavegui.des 873 2350 3060 7 17 17 1.467 L1772 534



U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES
TI TLE

** (dassification Undetermned **

Appar el

Bat hs, dosets, Sinks, and Spittoons

Beds

Conpound Tool s

Bl eachi ng and Dyeing; Fluid Treatment and Chem cal
Modi fication of Textiles and Fi bers

Boot and Shoe Maki ng

Bri dges

Brushi ng, Scrubbing, and General d eaning

M scel | aneous Har dwar e

Textiles: Fiber Preparation

Chem stry: Physical Processes

Buckl es, Buttons, d asps, Etc.

Textiles: doth Finishing

Undert aki ng

Textil es: Manufacturing

Metal Wrking

Qutlery

Geonetrical Instrunments

Drying and Gas or Vapor Contact with Solids

Boot, Shoes, and Leggi ngs

Excavat i ng

Textiles: lroning or Smoothing

Card, Picture, or Sign Exhibiting

Fi rearns

Fi shing, Trapping, and Verm n Destroying

Fuel and Rel at ed Conpositions

Pl ant Husbandry

Gas: Heating and Il lumnating

Movabl e or Renovabl e O osures

Abr asi ve Tool Making Process, Material, or Composition

Static Structures (e.g., Buildings)

Package Maki ng

Har ness

Gas Separation

Harvesters

Textiles: Spinning, Tw sting, and Twi ni ng

Chain, Staple, and Horseshoe Making

Power HM ants

Refrigeration

Jewvel ry

d ass Manufacturing

Textiles: Knitting

Textiles: Fuid Treating Apparatus

Leat her Manuf act ures

Locks

Chem stry: Fertilizers

Met al Def orm ng

Measuring and Testing

Machi ne H enent or Mechani sm

Speci al i zed Metal | urgi cal Processes, Conpositions for
Use Therein, Consolidated Metal Powder Compositions,
Loose Metal Particulate M xtures

Metal Tool s and | npl ements, Maki ng

Button Maki ng

Tool s

Tur ni ng

Qutting

Musi ¢

Ammuni tion and Expl osi ve- Charge Maki ng

Textiles: Braiding, Netting, and Lace Making

and



U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES

CLASS TI TLE

089 O dnance

091 Mot ors: Expansi bl e Chanber Type

092 Expansi bl e Chanber Devi ces

095 Gas Separation: Processes

096 Gas Separation: Apparatus

099 Foods and Beverages: Appar at us

100 Presses

101 Printing

102 Ammuni tion and Expl osi ves

104 Rai | ways

105 Rai lway Rolling Stock

106 Conposi tions: Coating or Plastic

108 Horizontal |y Supported Pl anar Surfaces

109 Saf es, Bank Protection, or a Rel ated Device

110 Fur naces

111 Pl anti ng

112 Sewi ng

114 Shi ps

116 Signal s and | ndicators

117 Single-Cystal, Ciented-Cystal, and Epitaxy Gowh
Processes; Non- Coating

118 Coat i ng Appar at us

119 Ani mal Husbandry

122 Li quid Heaters and Vapori zers

123 I nt er nal - Conbust i on Engi nes

124 Mechani cal Quns and Proj ectors

125 St one Wir ki ng

126 Stoves and Furnaces

127 Sugar, Starch, and Carbohydr at es

128 Sur gery

131 Tobacco

132 Toi | et

134 deaning and Liquid Contact with Solids

135 Tent, Canopy, Unbrella, or Cane

136 Batteries: Thernoel ectric and Photoel ectric

137 Fl uid Handl i ng

138 Pi pes and Tubul ar Conduits

139 Textiles: Waving

140 W r ewor ki ng

141 Fl uent Material Handling, with Receiver or Receiver
Coacti ng Means

142 Wod Tur ni ng

144 Wodwor ki ng

147 Cooperi ng

148 Met al Treat ment

149 Expl osi ve and Thernic Conpositions or Charges

150 Purses, Wallets, and Protective Covers

152 Resilient Tires and Weel s

156 Adhesi ve Bondi ng and M scel | aneous Chem cal Manufacture

157 Wieel wri ght Machi nes

159 Concentrating Evaporators

160 Fl exible or Portable Qosure, Partition, or Panel

162 Paper Maki ng and Fi ber Liberation

163 Needl e and Pi n Maki ng

164 Met al Foundi ng

165 Heat Exchange

166 Vel ls

168 Farriery

169 Fi re Extingui shers



CLASS

U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES
TI TLE

Unearthing Plants or Buried (bjects
Earth Wrking

Tool Driving or Inpacting

Hectricity: Conductors and Insul ators
Boring or Penetrating the Earth

Wi ghi ng Scal es

Tel egr aphy

Mot or Vehi cl es

Acousti cs

Fire Escape, Ladder, or Scaffold
Lubrication

Motors: Spring, Wight, or Aninal Powered
Mer chandi si ng

H evator, Industrial Lift Truck, or Stationary Lift for

Vehi cl e
Br akes
Trunks and Hand- Carried Luggage
E ectricity: Transnission To Vehicles
d ut ches and Power-Stop Control

Conveyors, Chutes, Skids, Quides, and \ys

Check- Actuated Control Mechani sns
Mneral Gls: Apparatus

Conveyors: Power-Driven

Type Casting

Hectricity: Grcuit Mikers and Breakers
D stillation: Processes, Thermol ytic

D stillation: Apparatus

Distillation: Processes, Separatory
Chem stry: Eectrical and Wave Energy

H ectrolysis: Processes, Conpositions Used Therein,

Met hods of Preparing the Conpositions
Speci al Receptacl e or Package
Mneral Gls: Processes and Products

d assifying, Separating, and Assorting Solids

Liquid Purification or Separation
Supports: Racks

Traversing Hoists

Rai lway Draft Appliances

Bottles and Jars

Et ching a Substrate: Processes
Woden Recept acl es

H gh-Vol tage Switches with Arc Preventing or

Ext i ngui shi ng Devi ces
H ectric Heating
Recept acl es
Article D spensing
D spensi ng
Appar el Appar at us
Package and Article Carriers
Severing by Tearing or Breaking

Advancing Material of Indeterm nate Length

El ongat ed- Menber - Dri vi ng Appar at us
Met al Fusi on Bondi ng

Envel opes, Wappers, and Paperboard Boxes
Wi ps and Wi p Appar at us

Deposit and Col | ecti on Recept acl es
Sel ective Qutting (e.g., Punching)
Regi sters

Autonatic Tenperature and Hum dity Regul ation



CLASS

U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES
TI TLE

Heati ng Systens

Rai | ways: Surface Track

Fluid Sprinkling, Spraying, and D ffusing
Solid Material Comminution or D sintegration
Wndi ng, Tensioning, or Quiding

Aeronauti cs

Wre Fabrics and Structure

Rai | way Switches and Signal s

Supports

Static Ml ds

Radi ant Ener gy

Val ves and Val ve Actuation

Conposi tions

I npl enents or Apparatus for Applying Pushing or Pulling

For ce

Fences

Active Solid-State Devices (e.g., Transistors,
Sol i d- State D odes)

Rai lway Mail Delivery

Chem stry of Carbon Conpounds

Gas and Liquid Contact Apparatus

Plastic and Nonmetal lic Article Shaping or Treating:
Processes

Met al | urgi cal Appar at us

Spring Devices

Wrk Hol ders

Sheet - Materi al Associ ati ng

Sheet Feedi ng or Delivering

Amusenent Devi ces: Ganes

Typesetting

Joi nt Packi ng

Land Vehicles: Aninal Draft Appliances

Chucks or Sockets

Land Vehi cl es

Books, Strips, and Leaves

Printed Matter

Pi pe Joints or Couplings

Knots and Knot Tying

Pri me- Mover Dynanmo Pl ants

Track Sanders

d osure Fasteners

Vehi cl e Fenders

Handl i ng: Hand and Hoi st-Line Inplenents

Rai | way Weel s and Axl es

Land Vehicl es: Bodi es and Tops

Chairs and Seats

Land Vehicl es: Dunpi ng

Mning or In Situ Dsintegration of Hard Materi al

Brush, Broom and Mp Making

Land Vehicles: Weels and Axles

Fl ui d- Pressure and Anal ogous Brake Systens

Wheel Substitutes for Land Vehicles

H ectrical Transm ssion or Interconnection Systens

El ectrical Generator or Mtor Structure

Supports: Cabinet Structure

H ectric Lamp and D scharge Devices

E ectric Lanp and D scharge Devi ces, Consumabl e
El ect r odes

H ectric Lamp and D scharge Devices: Systemns



U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES

CLASS TI TLE

318 H ectricity: Mtive Power Systens

320 Hectricity: Battery and Condenser Charging and
D schargi ng

322 H ectricity: Single Generator Systens

323 E ectricity: Power Supply or Regul ati on Systemns

324 H ectricity: Measuring and Testing

326 E ectronic Digital Logic Grcuitry

327 M scel | aneous Active H ectrical Nonlinear Devices,
Grcuits, and Systens

329 Denodul at or s

330 Amlifiers

331 Gscillators

332 Modul at or s

333 Wave Transni ssion Lines and Networ ks

334 Tuners

335 H ectricity: Magnetically Qperated Sw tches, Magnets,
and E ectronagnet s

336 I nduct or Devi ces

337 Hectricity: Hectrothermally or Thermal |y Actuated
Swi t ches

338 El ectrical Resistors

340 Communi cations: Hectrical

341 Coded Data Generation or Conversion

342 Conmmuni cations: Directive Radi o Wve Systens and Devi ces
(e.g., Radar, Radio Navigation)

343 Communi cations: Radi o Wave Ant ennas

345 Sel ective Visual D splay Systens

346 Recor der s

347 Increnental Printing of Synbolic Information

348 Tel evi si on

351 ptics: Eye Exanining, Vision Testing and Correcting

352 ptics: Mtion Pictures

353 ptics: Image Projectors

354 Phot ogr aphy

355 Phot ocopyi ng

356 ptics: Measuring and Testing

358 Facsinmile or Tel evision Recordi ng

359 ptics: Systens (Includi ng Conmuni cation) and H ements

360 Dynam ¢ Magnetic Infornmation Storage or Retrieval

361 Hectricity: Hectrical Systens and Devices

362 I'l'l'um nation

363 E ectric Power Conversion Systens

364 H ectrical Conputers and Data Processing Systens

365 Static Information Storage and Retrieval

366 Agitating

367 Conmuni cations, Electrical: Acoustic Wave Systenms and
Devi ces

368 Horol ogy: Time Measuring Systens or Devices

369 Dynami c Infornmation Storage or Retrieval

370 Mul ti pl ex Comuni cations

371 Error Detection/ Correction and Faul t
Det ecti on/ Recovery

372 Coherent Light Generators

373 Industrial Eectric Heating Furnaces

374 Thermal Measuring and Testing

375 Pul se or D gital Communications

376 I nduced Nucl ear Reactions: Processes, Systens, and
El enent s

377 El ectrical Pulse Counters, Pulse Dividers, or Shift



CLASS

U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES
TI TLE

Registers: Crcuits and Systens

X-Ray or Gamma Ray Systens or Devices

Tel ephoni ¢ Communi cati ons

O ypt ogr aphy

H ectrical Audio Signal Processing Systens and Devi ces

I mage Anal ysis

Fl exi bl e Bags

Beari ngs

ptical Wavegui des

Hectricity: Mdtor Control Systens

H ectric Resistance Heating Devices

I nformati on Processing System Organi zati on

Typewr i ting Machi nes

Coating I npl ements with Material Supply

Bi nder Devi ce Rel easably Engagi ng Aperture or Notch of
Sheet

Joints and Connecti ons

Road Structure, Process, or Apparatus

Hydraul i c and Earth Engi neering

Conveyors: Fluid Current

Qutters, for Shaping

Qutting by Use of Rotating Axially Myving Tool

Gear Qutting, MIling, or Planing

Frei ght Accormodation On Freight Carrier

Expanded, Threaded, Driven, Headed, Tool - Def ormed, or
Locked- Thr eaded Fast ener

Bookbi ndi ng: Process and Appar at us

Sheet Metal Container Making

Material or Article Handling

Rotary Kinetic Fluid Mtors or Punps

Fl uid Reaction Surfaces (i.e., Inpellers)

Punps

Rot ary Expansi bl e Chanber Devi ces

Powder Metal |l urgy Processes

Aloys or Metallic Conpositions

Chem cal Apparatus and Process Disinfecting,
Deodori zi ng, Preserving, or Sterilizing

Chem stry of |norgani c Conmpounds

Drug, Bio-Affecting and Body Treating Conpositions

Plastic Article or Earthenware Shaping or Treating:
Appar at us

Food or Edible Material: Processes, Conpositions, and
Product s

Coati ng Processes

Stock Material or Mscellaneous Articles

Chem stry: B ectrical Qurrent Produci ng Appar at us,
Product, and Process

Radi ati on | magery Chem stry: Process, Conposition, or
Product Ther eof

Conbusti on

Heat i ng

Dentistry

Educati on and Denonstration

Chem stry: Ml ecul ar Biol ogy and M crobi ol ogy

Chem stry: Anal ytical and | munol ogi cal Testing

Seni conduct or Devi ce Manuf acturing: Process

El ectrical Connectors

Mar i ne Propul sion

Buoys, Rafts, and Aquatic Devices



U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES

CLASS TI TLE

445 E ectric Lanp or Space D scharge Conponent or Device
Manuf act uri ng

446 Amusenent Devi ces: Toys

449 Bee Qulture

450 Foundation Garnents

451 Abr adi ng

452 But cheri ng

453 Coi n Handl i ng

454 Ventil ation

455 Tel ecommuni cat i ons

460 O op Threshing or Separating

462 Books, Strips, and Leaves for Manifol di ng

464 Rotary Shafts, Qudgeons, Housings, and Fl exible
Couplings for Rotary Shafts

470 Threaded, Headed Fastener, or \Washer Making: Process and
Appar at us

472 Anusenent Devi ces

473 Amusenent Devi ces: Games

474 Endl ess Belt Power Transm ssion Systens or Conponents

475 Pl anetary Gear Transm ssion Systenms or Conponents

476 Friction Gear Transm ssion Systens or Conponents

477 Interrel ated Power Delivery Controls I|ncluding Engi ne
Cont r ol

482 Exer ci se Devi ces

483 Tool Changi ng

492 Rol | or Roller

493 Manuf acturing Contai ner or Tube From Paper; or O her
Manuf acturing Froma Sheet or Wb

494 Inperforate Bow : Centrifugal Separators

501 Conposi tions: Ceramc

502 Catal yst, Solid Sorbent, or Support Therefor: Product or
Process of Making

503 Record Receiver Having Plural Leaves or a Col orless Col or
Former, Method of Use, or Devel oper Therefor

504 Pl ant Protecting and Regul ati ng Conpositions

505 Super conduct or Technol ogy: Apparatus, Material,
Process

507 Earth Boring, Wll Treating, and Gl Field Chemstry

512 Per f une Conposi ti ons

514 Drug, Bio-Affecting and Body Treating Conpositions

518 Chem stry: Fischer-Tropsch Processes; or Purification
or Recovery of Products Ther eof

520 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

521 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

522 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

523 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

524 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

525 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

526 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

527 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520
Series

528 Synthetic Resins or Natural Rubbers -- Part of the dass 520



U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

UTI LI TY CLASSES

CLASS TI TLE
Series
530 Chem stry: Natural Resins or Derivatives; Peptides or
Proteins; Lignins or Reaction Products Thereof
532 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
534 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
536 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
540 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
544 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
546 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
548 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
549 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
552 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
554 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
556 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
558 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
560 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
562 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
564 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
568 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
570 Organi ¢ Conpounds -- Part of the dass 532-570 Series
585 Chem stry of Hydrocarbon Conpounds
588 Hazardous or Toxic Waste Destruction or Contai nnent
600 Sur gery
601 Surgery: Kinesitherapy
602 Surgery: Splint, Brace, or Bandage
604 Sur gery
606 Sur gery
607 Surgery: Light, Thernal, and E ectrical Application
623 Prosthesis (i.e., Artificial Body Menbers), Parts
Thereof, or Aids and Accessories Therefor
800 Mul ticellular Living O ganisnms and Unrodi fied Parts
Ther eof
901 Robot s
902 El ectroni ¢ Funds Transfer
930 Peptide or Protein Sequence
935 Geneti c Engi neering: Reconbi nant Dna Technol ogy, Hybrid

or Fused Cell Technol ogy, and Rel ated Mani pul ations of
Nucl ei ¢ Aci ds

968 Hor ol ogy

976 Nucl ear Technol ogy

984 Musi cal |nstrunents

987 QOrgani ¢ Conpounds Containing a Bi, Sh, As, or P Atomor

Containing a Metal Atomof the 6th To 8th Goup of the Periodic System



U S. PATENT CLASSES AS CF 31- DEG 1995
TI TLES ARRANGED | N CLASS NUMBER CRDER

DESI GN AND PLANT CLASSES
TI TLE

** Design dassification Undetermned **

Edi bl e Products

Appar el and Haber dashery

Travel Goods and Personal Bel ongi ngs

Br ushwar e

Textile or Paper Yard CGoods; Sheet Material

Fur ni shi ngs

Equi pnent for Preparing or Serving Food or Drink Not
E sewhere Specified

Tool s and Har dwar e

Packages and Contai ners for Goods

Measuring, Testing, or Signalling Instrunents (1) (2)

Jewel ry, Synbolic Insignia, and O nanments

Transportation

Equi prent for Production, D stribution, or
Transformation of Energy

Recordi ng, Communi cation, or Information Retrieval
Equi pnent

Machi nes Not H sewhere Specified

Phot ogr aphy and Optical Equi prent

Musi cal Instrunents

Printing and O fice Machi nery

O fice Supplies; Artists' and Teachers' Materials

Sal es and Adverti si ng Equi pnent

Ganes, Toys, and Sports Goods

Arnms, Pyrotechncis, Hunting and Fi shing Equi prent

Envi ronment al Heating and Cooling; Fluid Handling and
Sani tary Equi pnent

Medi cal and Laborat ory Equi prrent

Bui I ding Units and Construction E enents

Li ghti ng

Tobacco and Smokers' Supplies

Cosnetic Products and Toilet Articles

Equi prent for Safety, Protection, and Rescue (1)

Ani mal Husbandry

Washi ng, deaning, or Drying Machine

Material or Article Handling Equi prent

M scel | aneous

M ants



